DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 06, 2025

RECEIVED: 04/14/17 FILED: 04/14/17 FINAL: 12/21/17 REOPENED: 2017-00168 SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE CODE

Financing Construct **Tariffs** Surcharge

UTILITIES:

Apache Gas Transmission Co., Inc. Burkesville Gas Company, Inc.

collected for 12 years.

08/08/17

07/24/17

07/13/17

Apache and Burkesville Gas Companies Status Update

Joint Supplemental Response to Request for Information

IN

NDEX OF EVE	ENTS:
07/11/19	POST CASE: Apache Gas Transmission Company, Inc. PRP Project Status Update pursuant to Commission Order
05/15/19	POST CASE: Apache Gas Transmission Company, Inc. Loan Information Pursuant to Commission Order
04/10/18	POST CASE: Apache Gas Transmission Company, Inc. Notice of Start of Construction pursuant to Commission Order
03/14/18	POST CASE: Apache Gas Transmission Company, Inc. Loan Information Pursuant to Commission Order
12/21/17	Final Order Entered: 1. Apache is authorized to obtain long-term debt in an aggregate amount not to exceed \$150,000, as set forth in its motion. 2. The proceeds from the loans authorized herein shall be used only for the purposes as detailed in
	Apache's PRP application. 3. Apache shall agree only to such loan terms as are consistent with this Order. 4. Apache shall, within 30 days from the date of finalizing the loans, file with the Commission a
	statement setting forth the date(s) of execution and the details concerning the financing, including the date of maturity, and the interest rate. 5. Any document filed in the future pursuant to ordering paragraph 4 herein shall reference this case number and shall be retained in the utility's general
11/21/17	correspondence file. Apache Gas Transmission Company, Inc. Motion to Approve Financing or in the alternative, Motion to
11/21/17	Extend the Deadline to Obtain Financing
10/12/17	Apache Gas Transmission and Burkesville Gas Co. Joint Report
09/26/17	Apache Gas Transmission Co. Inc. and Burkesville Gas Co. Inc. Escrow Agreement
08/31/17	Order Entered Nunc Pro Tunc, that: 1. The last sentence starting on page four and continuing onto page 5 of the August 29, 2017 Order is amended, in part, to read as follows: When Apache bills Burkesville for pipeline transportation service, it should include the PRP surcharge amount on that bill. 2. All other provisions of the August 29, 2017 Order shall remain in full force and effect.
08/29/17	Final Order Entered: 1. Apache's request for a CPCN to replace pipeline on its system, and to implement a PRP tariff and surcharge is granted on the condition that Apache submit the terms of any financing obtained for Commission approval pursuant to KRS 278.300. 2. Burkesville's request for a PRP surcharge and tariff is denied. 3. Apache shall establish a separate interest-bearing escrow account into which all PRP revenue shall be deposited and from which no withdrawals shall be made until the Commission approves Apache's financing for the replacement of pipeline. Apache shall submit its monthly bank statements when Burkesville files its quarterly GCA applications. 4. Apache shall file within 30 days of the date of this Order a copy of the escrow agreement establishing the escrow account for deposit of all PRP surcharge
	revenue. 5. Within 20 days of the date of this Order, Apache shall file, using the Commission's

electronic Tariff Filing System, a copy of its PRP tariff as approved by this Order. The PRP tariff should

6. Within 20 days of the date of this Order, Burkesville shall file, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, an amended GCA tariff setting out the revisions necessary to implement the \$3.00 per residential customer per month and \$3.50 per commercial customer per month charges to be

also state that Apache will file its annual PRP applications no later than April 30 each year.

Order Entered: Apache and Burkesville shall, within ten days of the date of this Order, file

supplemental information in response to Staff's First Request, Items 8, 9, and 10.

DOC11R Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

 $Regular\ Cases\ Before\ the\ Commission\ as\ of\ April\ 06,\ 2025$

06/15/17	Joint Response to Second Request for Information
06/13/17	Apache Gas Transmission Co. Inc. Affidavit of Publication
06/09/17	COMMISSION STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
00,00,	TO APACHE GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY. INC. AND
	BURKESVILLE GAS COMPANY. INC.
06/07/17	Order Entered: Burkesville's motion for an extension of time is granted, and Burkesville shall have until
00/01/11	June 12, 2017, to file its proof of publication of customer notice.
05/00/47	
05/30/17	Burkesville Gas Co. Inc. Motion for Extension of Time
05/30/17	Apache Gas Transmission Co. Inc. Affidavit of Mailing
05/22/17	Apache Gas Transmission Co. Response to Request for Information
05/11/17	Order Entered: 1. Apache's and Burkesville's proposed PRP tariffs are suspended for five months from
	May 15, 2017, up to and including October 14, 2017. 2. Apache's application for approval of its
	proposed financing is continued beyond the 60-day time limit set forth in KRS 278.300(2) . 3. a.
	Apache and Burkesville shall file with the Commission, on or before May 22, 2017, their responses to
	all requests for information listed in the Appendix to this Order. Responses to requests for information
	shall be appropriately bound, tabbed and indexed and shall include the name of the witness
	responsible for responding to the questions related to the information provided, with copies to all
	parties of record and an original and eight copies to the Commission. b. Each response shall be
	answered under oath or, for representatives of a public or private corporation or a partnership or
	association or a governmental agency, be accompanied by a signed certification of the preparer or the
	person
	supervising the preparation of the response on behalf of the entity that the response is true and
	accurate to the best of that person's knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable
	inquiry. c. Apache and Burkesville shall make timely amendment to any prior response if they obtain
	information which indicates that the response was incorrect when made or, though correct when made,
0.4/0.4/47	is now incorrect in any material respect.
04/24/17	No Deficiency Letter
04/17/17	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
04/14/17	Apache Gas Transmission Company, Inc. Application for a CPC&N Authorizing the Implementation of
	a Pipeline Replacement Program, Approval of Financing Pursuant to KRS 278.300 and the Application
	of Apache Gas Transmission Company, Inc. and Burkesville Gas Company, Inc. for Approval of a Gas
	Pipeline Replacement Surcharge and Tariff
	of Apache Gas Transmission Company, Inc. and Burkesville Gas Company, Inc. for Approval of a Gas

Total Number of Cases: 1